The s;,id tr.>nsfcr h,1s been considered ;:i 'common control business combln.ition' a:: per Appcndh< C to Ind AS 103 HBusincss Comblno1tions," ::ind the comparative financial inform.itlon presented in the Statement has been resUtcd from the bcnlnnlng of

the earliest period pn!sentcd, bcinc April 01, 2023. The Scheme has accordlncly been civen effect to in the Statement, pursu;mt to which the compar.Jtive financial Information for the periods, namely the quarter and sbt months ended September 30,
2023. and the ye.ir ended March 31, 2024, h:,ve been rest.i tcd. Also, the fin.incl.i i position as :,t March 31, 2024, .ind as at April 01, 2023, have been rcst..ited .is per the requirement.!. or Ind AS 103. The acc.ounting for this Scheme doc!. not hall'C .iny

imp.act on the consolid.>tcd financial rnsults. The Impact of the rcst.1tement on the st'andalone fi n;mcial rc~ults are summarized below.

Rert;ttamont summ.iry of finand;al rosultJ

PartlculaD Quarter ended September 30, 2023 Half year ended September 30, 2023 Year ended M~ 31. 2024

Before restatemer,t Adju stment Restated figures Before rest;atement Adjustment Restated figures Before resbtem ent Adjustment Re.stated figures

1 lnc:ome

{a) Rcvl!tluc: from opcratloni 9,004 1,733 10.737 17,296 3,160 20.456 37,267 6,157 43,424
(b) Other incoml! 3,829 2 3,831 4,0 10 17 4,027 7,210 (20) 7,190

Total Income 12,8H 1,735 14,568 21,306 3,177 24.483 44.477 6,137 so 614
2 Expenses

(a) Employee benefit!. exi;ienscs 6,404 1,143 7,547 12,397 2,250 14,647 2S.446 4.367 29,813
(b} Finance cost s 4 10 14 12 21 33 68 41 109
{c) Ocpreci ;,tion and .lmortis;,tion c:xpc:nscs 286 39 325 550 73 623 1.180 170 1,350
(d) Other cxpcns.es 1,261 205 1,467 2,621 258 2,879 6,115 528 6,643

Total upe:nsrs 7,956 1,397 9,353 15.580 2,602 18,182 32,809 5106 37 915
3 Profit befor-. tue5 ( l • 2) 4,871 338 5,21S S,726 S75 6,301 11,668 1,031 12,699
4 lnc:om• t u expense/ (credit)

- Currc:nt tax 398 102 500 703 192 895 1,306 • 61 1,767

- Deferred tax (35) (7) (42) 2,912 {44) l,86B 2,861 (142) 2,719
- Current tax adjunment5 r~ating to earlier

years (3,818) (3,818) (3,801) (3,801)
• Total tu, net 363 95 458 1203 148 155 366 319 685

s Net profit for the period/ year t 3 - 4 ) 4,S14 243 4,757 5.929 427 6,356 11,302 712 12,014
6 Other Comprehensive Income - (loss)/ gain (net of

t.ixc:s) 1140) (2 0) (160) 1270 (63) (333) (654) (79 (733)

7 Tot.al Comprehensive Income, hrt of taxrs (5 + 6) 4.374 223 4,597 S,6S9 364 6,023 10,643 633 11281
8 Other equity 82,310 83,395

9 Eamlnas per sh.are (of f.atr valur Rs. S rach) (Not
annuallSll!!:d, rxcept far year end):

(a) Basic· Rs 14.75 15.S4 19.39 20.79 36.99 39.20
(b) DIiuted - Rs 14.S8 15.36 19.17 20.SS 36. 63 38.90

---

Rtst:;itement of St•mdalone Bal3nc~

Particulars

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment

Ri ght-of-use assets
Capita l work-in-progress

Investment properties

Goodwill
Other Intangible assets
Financial ass~ts

Investment in subsidic1ries

Investments - others

Other financial ilSSets
Deferred tax assets (net)

Income tax assets (net)

Other non-current assets

Total non-current assets

Current assets
Flnanciill assets

Investments

Trade receivables

Cash and C.lsh equivalents
8;;,nk b;ilances other than cash and cash cqulvalents
Other financic1I asset s

Other current assets

Total curnnt assets

Total assets

MASTEi< LIMITED

Registered Office : 804/805, President House, Opp,C.N.Vldyal.aya

Near Ambawadi Cirdc, Ahmed;abad-380 006

ON No. l74140GJ1!82PLC00521S

As at March 31, 2024

Before rcst.11tcmcnt Adjustment Restatcd figures

3,363 113 3,476
172 240 4U
91 91

1,032 1,378 2.410
306 42 348

78,963 (2,723) 76,240

53 (53)
1,179 41 1,220
1,118 360 1,478

2,008 14 2,022

123 (1) 122
88,408 (589) 87,819

1,824 53 1,877
4,800 1,505 6,305

763 433 1,196
105 l,412 1,517

1,133 1,133
2,019 217 2,236

10,644 3,620 14,264

99,052 3,031 1,02,083

• 'Adjustments' represent numbers extracted from separate audited standalone financials or the Transferor Company, adjusted for inter-company elimin.Jtions .

..--

,,/'

----

As at April 01, 2023

Bcforc rcstatement AdJustmcn~ Rest.ated figurM

3,266 84 3,350

22 336 358
433 22 455

1,378 1,378

11 40 51

67,383 (2 ,723) 64,660

53 53
843 572 1,415

3,661 189 3,850

5 5
128 128

75,800 (97) 75,703

3,757 1,746 5,503

692 489 1,181
56 30 sr.

1,134 3 1,137
2,028 ·69 2,097

7,667 2,337 10,004

83,467 2,240 85,707

P;;articulars

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Equity share capital

Other equity

Total equity

LIABILITIES

Non-current li.:1bilitlcs

Financial liabilities

Borrowings

Lease liabilities

Other fin.:inci.11 liabilitics

Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Borrowings

Lease ll;1bilities

Trade pay.ib les

total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises; and

MASTEK LIMITED

Registered Office: 804/80S, President House, Opp.C.N.Vldyil lilyiJ

Nc:ar Ambaw:adl drcl~ Ahmed.tb:id-380 006

ON No. L74140GJ1982PLCD05215

As at March 31. 2024

Before rcstilltt!ment Adjustment Restated figu res

1,542 1,542
82,310 1,085 83,395
83,852 1,085 84,937

4,257 4,257
160 269 429
841 841

1,529 411 1,940

6,787 680 7,467

702 (1) 701
29 31 60

total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small

enterprises 2,318 173 2,491
Other financial liabilities 3,461 673 4,134

Contract liabilities 138 1 139
Other current liabilities 731 86 817
Provisions 1,034 303 1,337
Current tax liability (net}

Total current l i.abiliti~s 8,413 1,266 9,679
Tot.al llo11bilities 15,200 1,946 17,146
Total equity and liabilities 99,052 3,031 1,02,083
• 'Adjustments' represent numbers extracted from separate audited standalone financials or the Transferor Company, adjusted for Inter-company eliminations .

..,, ,,.

As •t Aprtl 01, 2023

81?for1? restatement Adjustment• Rest1te!d figures

1,526 1,526
72,747 452 73,199
74,273 452 74,725

193 193
23 311 334

223 223
1,102 265 1,367

1,541 576 2,117

78 78

71 71

2,436 56 2.492
t ,671 743 2,414

251 251

595 58 653

1,020 284 1,304
1,602 1,602

7,653 1,212 8,865

9,194 1,788 10,982
83,467 2,240 85,707

MASTE K LI MITED

Registered Office: 804/805, President House, Opp.C.N.Vidyillaya

N~ar Ambaw;rdl Orcle, Ahmed3b.1d-380 006

ON No. L74140GJ1982PLCOOS215

The Statement has been prepared In .iccorda ncc with the rccoenltio n 3nd measurement principles la id down ln India n Accountinc St;,ndard 34, Interim Fin;:mdal Re porting (' Ind AS 34'), prescribed under sedlon 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (lhc
'Act'), and oth er accounting principles ceneral/y acccptcd In India ;md is in complf;mcc with the presentation and disclosure rCQuiremcnts of R('cul ;it lon 33 of the SEBl (Listing Oblig.itlons ;md 0 /sd osure Requirements) Rogu latlons. 2015 las amended).